

## EXEMPT SELLER DISCLOSURE

Use by Sellers Who Are Exempt From Completing a TDS, Or For Any Seller Who Does Not Provide a SPQ. (C.A.R. Form ESD, Revised 6/21)

. S	Seller	makes the following disclosures with regard to the real property or mai	nufactured h	iome d	lescribed	as atu)		
		8705 Hillcrest ( , V , situated in Buena Park (City),	Uran	ge	10001	167 /1		
C	Califo				("Property	y ).		
. A		College law (Civil Code \$1102 et seg ) most Sellers of real property co	ntaining 1-4	residen	itial units	are		
		national or a symmeter of the completing the 1135 but not exempt from completing the 1135 but not exempt from completing the 1135 but not exempt from the completing the completin	a utilei discii	USUICS.	OCHOIS	44110		
	a	ire not legally required to complete a TDS can use this form to make other re-	quirea discic	sules,	including	uic		
		the second factor of which they are aware						
E	B. L	Inder Civil Code §§ 1101.4 and 1101.5, non-compliant plumbing fixtures in	the Broperty	arrilly U	with w	ater-		
	re	esidential real property built before January 1, 1994 shall be replaced by	the Property	OWITE	AAICH AAG	attor-		
	C	conserving plumbing fixtures.	NOT THE P	EDDES	ENTATIO	ONS		
3.	THE	TO SERVING PIGNING INCOME.  IE FOLLOWING ARE REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY THE SELLER AND ARE NOT THE REPRESENTATIONS  IE FOLLOWING ARE REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY THE SELLER AND ARE NOT THE REPRESENTATIONS  IN THE FOLLOWING AND THE PROPERTY OF ANY KIND BY THE						
(	OF THE AGENT(S), IF ANY. THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OR ANY AGENT(S) AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES							
	SELI	LER OR ANY AGENT(S) AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INCIDENCE OF THE PORTAGE IS QUA	LIFIED TO	ADVIS	E ON R	EAL		
	PRIN	ATE TRANSACTIONS. IF SELLER OR BUYER DESIRE LEGAL ADVICE, CON	SULT AN A	TTOR	VEY.			
	EST	ATE TRANSACTIONS. IF SELLER OR BUTER DESIRE LEGAL ADVICE, OUT	w)					
4.	Are !	you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Explain any "yes" answers below	tv.)		Yes	No		
	A. \	Within the last 3 years, the death of an occupant of the Property upon the Proper	ty	***	V 100	110		
	B. /	An Order from a government health official identifying the Property as being cont	aminated by		Yes	ZNIa		
		mothemphetemine (If yes, attach a copy of the Order.)						
	C -	The release of an illegal controlled substance on or beneath the Property			Yes			
	D 1	Whether the Property is located in or adjacent to an "industrial use" zone			Yes	No		
		(In general, a zone or district allowing manufacturing, commercial or airport uses	.)			_/		
	C 1	Whathar the Property is affected by a nuisance created by an industrial use Zoi	10		Yes	No		
	E.	Whether the Property is located within 1 mile of a former federal or state ordnand	ce location					
	r.	(In general, an area once used for military training purposes that may contain po	tentially			-/		
		explosive munitions.)			Yes	No		
	_	Whether the Property is a condominium or located in a planned unit development	t or other					
	G.	Whether the Property is a condominium or located in a planned drift developmen			Yes	No		
		common interest subdivision				No		
	Н.	Insurance claims affecting the Property within the past 5 years		****	- b	No		
	1.	Matters affecting title of the Property		****				
	J.	Plumbing fixtures on the Property that are non-compliant plumbing fixtures as			Yes	No		
		defined by Civil Code & 11013	1- O-W-d-					
	K.	Any other material facts or defects affecting the Property, or material documents	in Seller's		Yes	No		
		and affecting the Property not otherwise disclosed to buyer	***************			140		
		Explanation, or (if checked) see attached; Addinduran#1 to ESD						
20000		ller represents that the information herein is true and correct to the best of Seller's	knowledge a	s of the	date sign	ned by		
5.	Sel	ller represents that the information herein is true and content to the content of the life of the content of th	ansaction to	provide	е а Сору	of this		
	Se	iller. Seller hereby authorizes any agent(s) representing any principale of the sale of the many person or entity in connection with any actual or anticipated sale of the Middle of the	f the Proper	ty.				
	sta	ller   Kushell trust by Nicki	Igna Date	3-2	1-23			
	Se	ller D Yte Shell trust by Nicki	Date			-		
	Se	eller but and and	understands	s this	Exempt	Seller		
6.	Ву	signing below, Buyer acknowledges Buyer has received, read, and	understands	,	Litompi			
		sclosure form.						
	Bu	ıyer						
	-		Date					
0	2021	California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauth	rized distribution	display a	nd reproduct APPROVED	BY THE		
form or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine of any other means, motors of any protion thereof, by photocopy machine of any other means, motors of any protion thereof.								
0.1	CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTONS. NO REPRESENTATION OF TAX ADVICE.							
CC	TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF TOO DESIRE USE TO BE STATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF TOO DESIRED TO BE STATE TRANSACTIONS. IF TOO DESIRED TO BE STATED TO							
As	CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or patients with or pa							
me	embers	s of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL TORGS WILL SUSSEINE TO THE						
R	L	Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.						
0		a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS				DPPORTUNITY		
\$		a substitute of the Orizon Control of the Control o						
	ח עם.	EXEMPT SELLER DISCLOSURE (ESD FAGE FOIL)				Kushell trust		
0	entury 2	Phone 714815211	14 Fax:	f.com		Suspen trust		
	icki Igo		. ves minimiz					



## ADDENDUM No. 1

(C.A.R. Form ADM, Revised 12/21)

The following terms and conditions are hereby incorporated in and made a part of	the Purchase Agreement, OR Residential						
Lease or Month-to-Month Rental Agreement, Transfer Disclosure Statement (N	lote: An amendment to the 1DS may give						
the Buyer a right to rescind), X Other ESD	9705 Hill						
dated, on property known as	8705 Hillcrest ("Property/Premises"),						
Buena ParK, CA 90621	is referred to as ("Buyer/Tenant")						
in whichand Kushell trust by Nicki Igoe	is referred to as ("Seller/Landlord").						
Buyer/Tenant and Seller/Landlord are referred to as the "Parties."	IS Teleffed to as ( Sellef/Landiold ).						
#4A death by natural causes in October, 2022 #4H insurance claim filed in 2021 from what is BELIEVED to have been a pipe le	ak/nina hurat in ana of the master hadroom						
suite closets. Agent/seller is providing buyers with paper located regarding claim							
asbestos, mold or mildew found/treated. Agent/seller STRONGLY suggests buyer							
seller/agent is not responsible for disclosing what is in that paperwork since paper							
#4K seller/listing agent has never lived in property and is disclosing what is/was							
*frequent toilet/sink/shower/tub back-ups all repaired at the time (per plumber, r	eplaced all tollets in nouse to nopefully fix						
problem)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
*apparent leak in ceiling in master bathroom light and possible current/previous le							
*pooling of water in front yard and back yard (side yard) when rains or too much v	vatering						
*replaced flooring in certain areas of property							
*apparent water damage on flooring in some areas; stained wall in bedroom #1 cle	oset						
*replaced/installed custom closets in master bathroom suite							
*seller believes (buyers to verify) that next door neighbor has easement to use (er							
*French doors in great room (across from wet bar) do not secure/lock (lock is bro							
*previous mildew smell at times; one air conditioner unit was repaired, one air con							
*much lighting in the property is not working (unaware if it is a tripped wire, is bro							
*mirror for master bathroom is located in master bedroom and will be the respons	sibility of the buyers to install						
*missing counter in one of two of the master bathroom toilet areas							
*one tree in front yard fell and was cut down & removed; one tree in front yard wa	s leaning towards roof and was cut down &						
removed							
Other seller is licensed real estate agent; MLS and title may not match (buyers to							
themselves and is very much encouraged to do a home inspection property bei	ng sold as is with absolutely no repairs to						
The foregoing terms and conditions are hereby agreed to, and the undersign	ned acknowledge receipt of a copy of this						
Addendum.							
Buyer/Tenant	Date						
Buyer/Tenant /	Date						
Duyen/Tenant							
$\sim 10^{-1}$							
Seller/Landlord	Date 3-12-23						
Kushell trust by Nicki Igoe							
Seller/Landlord	Date						
Seliei/Lanuioiù							

© 2021, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United States copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, display and reproduction of this form, or any portion thereof, by photocopy machine or any other means, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® (C.A.R.). NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made available to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from the California Association of REALTORS®, it is not intended to identify the user as a REALTOR®, REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be used only the property of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL TORS®. only by members of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® who subscribe to its Code of Ethics.

Published and Distributed by: REAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.

a subsidiary of the CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

ADM REVISED 12/21 (PAGE 1 OF 1)



Kushell trust

ADDENDUM (ADM PAGE 1 OF 1)